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U ® 66.20%%

Municipality Service

1. Do you know what services Bharatpur oTg B 33.80%%_
Metropolitan City provides?

TRAR ASHTRUTIeichTel ch-ch TdTgs femd 4
Hq—lga—l?j Q:HET E? Sample: 612

2. How do you know about the services provided by Bharatpur Metropolitan City?
TRAYR HEFTRUT(cIehlel [ HATgoehl TRAT ok ST ATET U3 {Uh! §I?

57.9% Sample: 404

25.7%

23%
19.3%

12.4%

5.9% 6.2% i )
1.5% 2.7% 0.5% 2.5% 0.5%
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Municipality Service

3. The services provided by Bharatpur
Metropolitan City are mentioned in the
Citizen's Charter. Time, fees, and
necessary documents required to get
services are also written in it. Do you
know about that?

WA HZHTRUTfelehTe! & TaTgsent TRAT
AR TSTUAHT Sooie TReh! &7 | IGHT Gl
b1 T fel=ehT o1 ehid THY, Yfech I STTAYh
hTTSITd ch eh Tlig=® WR U el §O |
] IIRAT dUTSETS SRR ©7?

Sample: 612

ATET & 58.70%

SSTUAhT SRHAT STHGRT

qeT © 41.30%



Municipal Service

4. When was the last time you or a member of your Family went to get a service from a municipal office or ward office?

dUTS dT dUTSchl URAReh! - TR ANl Ufedeell Ueeh HRAYR HEIHRUTIelch! Shiierd a1 IeTeTe |l fel chigel ST HTen! fAai?

Sample: 612
HeTRUTeIch™T 9aT foie et afdestt 9
38.9%
26.3%
18.8%
12.3%
2.3% 1.5%
L 1 D
fara ¢ wfgemr famra & Afg 9= famma s af o ufdewi! Tah a9 =<1 ifR) Higed ford gt 34 g B4




6. How often did you have to visit the municipal or ward office to receive the service you were

Municipal Service N
dUTSe! T3< hIHhT TR HEHIRUTelehl a1 I8T ShRIGIIHT chid UhdRT ST Uchl ©? Sample: 589

5. Did you get the service on time, as
mentioned in the citizen's charter, when
you visited the municipal or ward office?

dUTS et HETRUT kT dT IST hRIGTIHT Sila]
ANTRh ST USHT oivd FHISTHch JHIHT SdT

:II3§||5“. Sample: 589

71.1%

12.6%

3Uch 9.7%
80.8%
¥ Uch I4.4%

« 9T Y 9T =< §f¢ U I1.9%

gy Qa1 qid

GHIHT 4T 9154

Urgr e+ [0.3%
yg e §1.2%




Sample: 111 8. Have you ever paid a bribe to anyone other than the service fee for the

Mu nici pal Se rvice service you were receiving from your municipal office?
dUTSet AgTTRUTIeTehT a1 IET ehiderdelTe HaT fel-ient ATl HaT {och STgeh chifg Af<hells
7. What is the reason behind not receiving the service on time, as ST gV ST Wl 87?7 Sample: 589

mentioned in the citizen's charter?

dUTSet ANTIReR TSTUSHT Seeiid TReh] HHIHT Wiotch] YT UTC ATT{chl ShIRUT ch lell?

98%

67.6%

e feeafey
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At R a8 TR

T SHeIfh TR

9 TR
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Access to Services

9-16: How did you feel about the services provided by Bharatpur Metropolitan City, easy or inconvenient?

TRAR ASHRUTTeichTe! & Targs fefal qursat afSient a1 SrafSiett o ehed! 31 T HTh! ©7?

X
o

TRISET * ATdT UHT{Od et

Sample: 589
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Ry mef
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Access to Services

9-16: How did you feel about the services provided by Bharatpur Metropolitan City, easy or inconvenient?

TRAR ASHRUTTeichTe! & Targs fefal qursat afSient a1 SrafSiett o ehed! 31 T HTh! ©7?

0.2%

0.2%

[ frerent fiiex SrerehT ofifi) RItTIRE &t < @R
§RT SIS Tef

Y &df e, AfIh0T TUT I d<eht ARG
e, faeRT aote ? hriehHeRTaRAT T fefar

3r1fefen 31T AR a1 fau=adren! vmforg met, g S
TRETT HRIhH ST=Iid, T ANTRe =T foTaT, Yahel =TT
feraT, sraiar v forer, gferd afkeg Uz s96ar R
TATISIch GRET 9=l fetal
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Sample: 612

Access to Services

17. Where did you and your family member go to the health care Facilities
in the past two years?

dUTS a1 quTSehl URRIRet Ufedeed! R IAT Idl e eR gl WY YRATEIE 9T fel 31 ai?

34.2%

Ay sl @y 9ern
(fFafe/afs
g/uifefetee/sreudre)

fSieeTT a1 U™ YU WRARY U

Y AR WY &I 18.1%

fSiee a1 wesmT vuanT s @rey

T 10.2%

gt  THAT IUARET e1fiy A = 9l
TR HEATAT ST/ TS

Aot wnfag @rey didiere gl

17a. Have you visited the Health Center located at Bharatpur Metropolitan
City in the past two years? If yes, How satisfied are you with the services?

quTs It R Fefeh! STAfSHT YRAGR AETRUT eI Id W cheg AT AT fold ST YTeh! B2
Ty el fel YTeh! YT WY cheel {8 Igen! Wred giaumfa quTs shixien! dE

glg®?
REageg I3.1%

Ige g [50.4%

Sample: 589
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Access to Services

18. Have you ever complained about the poor quality
of service provided by Bharatpur metropolitan city?

MRAYR HEFRUTTeIchlel dT I8Tel UG T dTeh! URR o
TSR higed TR a1 I T 9! ©72

Sample: 589

¢3.2% ECELERICIRIRITCA K|
20.4% ERSIRISSURICIE
T Y U F ¥ 0 g 2

0.4% [N

: o
e
o~

19. Was your complaint or grievance ever been heard?

qUTSS 7Tkt IS AT TATRNehT GIaTs ot a2

TRkl TS YA

Sample: 62

3ifet 3ifel WA TR GRT Y18 WA

& 32.3%

I@ ©3%




o o . 21. You said that you know about the annual plan meeting. Did you
Pa rtlc' Pa t'O n participate in last year's annual planning meeting of your ward under the
municipal office?
STk TISTHT dTS]HTeh! SiSchehl IRHT ATET © W VAT | TSTel TSI TReh! STiNeh TSt
TSTHT I GhHT TUTS TEHTIT g WaT? sample: 126

S I@ 4. 9%

20. Every year the municipal office informs the citizens
about the annual plan. Did you know about Bharatpur
Metropolitan City's plan for this year?

T ITerhIe) 23ch Y T S1TRich TYSTT FolHTehT ST TGS
ATET 1] U | WRAYR HETRUTIeIchTel T8 TN SIS Tehl STiNeh
WWWWQWWW Sample: 612

22. Are your problems or plans included in the program?

1 SSHHAT dUTSe! IRAhT ARG hRISHHAT TR foh U2

Sample: 52

_
_



Participation

23. Does your municipal office hold half-yearly or annual
review meetings or public hearings?

WRAYR HEHTRUTTeIehHT ST qTiveh a1 aTitich AfRel dah a1 drdsi-ich
TS §1 TRl © fch &2

Sample: 612

arefafifes a1 afifes ofilen 3o 3refanities ar arftien IfH&T Soh I 23 Q%
o7 AT YAt g TR © ’ Wﬁwﬁfﬁwls g TRt



Participation

24. How transparent do you think your municipal office's planning and budget allocation are?

WRAYR HEHIRUTIIhHT §4 TSI T SIoiceh] S18thIE dUTSATs chixichl URGIRT AATE?

-

T I@ 3¢.5%

Sample: 612 24 ISI %'-l
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25. How much would you rate employees' behaviour and performance from your ward office?

Sa tISFaCtlon d nd TrUSt 1 indicates very bad performance while 10 indicates the best performance.
g qUTSeh! 98T HRITTIHT HIARA HHARIDI dlciidlel! 370 HGER I THT HRIGHITGATS TRR i Ueh! GUSHT hid
TR fAgg=5? (R Wchl [Hch 4 TRE! hRIEGHTEH g 9 0 Wehl IchE hITHITEA & 1) Sample: 612

28.6%
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19.1%

7.5% 1.7%
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S t. f t. d T t 25a. How much would you rate the behaviour and performance of employees at Bharatpur
dalisraction an rus Metropolitan City? 1 indicates very bad performance while 10 indicates the best performance.

g IUTS WRAYR AETFRRUTICIhIhT ShHdRIh! SlciiaTel! 3 g I THY hRITFTGATS I (& TReh! WUSHT dhid
Wﬁ@@? (gqﬁzﬁﬁ%ﬁmwﬁﬁgommmﬁl) Sample: 612

30.1%

24.7%

3.L%

11.6%
10.3%

0%

é 1.7%
4.9%
2.5% 19 2 19 2.8%
1.3% 2.1% )
}/%0 /%0 3/%0 ¥/%0 4/%0 8/%0 /g0 R0/%0 UTg B




26. How much would you give if you had to rate the overall performance of your Mayor until now? 1

Sa tleaCt|On d nd TrUSt indicates terrible performance, while 10 indicates the best performance.

afe TUTE WRAYR AGTRUTICIGhTERT Aot STiacar TReh! THY hRITFITGATS R i URehl WUSHT ahid FeR &g ?
g ¥ehl fch A TR hrRIFHITEH 1 9 20 HAch] ShE hIRITHITGH gl |

Sample: 612

R.¥%
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16.5%

13.8%

11.3% 11.4%
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27. How much would you give if you had to rate the overall performance of your Deputy Mayor until

Sa tISFaCtlon d nd TrUSt now? 1 indicates terrible performance, while 10 indicates the best performance.
g TUTS WRAYR HETRRUTICIhThT STRIRE S1TEca TR THI RIS TR ¢ TReh! WUSHT ahid e
fege® ? ¢ W Adh A TR hrIGHIEH 8 9 {0 WrAchl IpE HRITHITC &l | Sample: 612

33.4%

18.6% 3 c%

11.1%
9.3% 10.1%
3%
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2.6% 2.8%

4.2%
3.3%

2.3% 2.3%
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28. How much would you give if you had to rate the overall performance of your Ward Chairperson

Sa tISFaCtlon d nd TrUSt until now? 1 indicates terrible performance, while 10 indicates the best performance.
g qUTS YRAYR HETFFRUTICIhTChI dUTS S I JSThI d8T et Sfgeias TReh! TH ShRITHITGATS TR i
TReh! WUSHT hid R &g ? 3 Weh! fAch A TRt hRIGHITE g1 ¥ R0 WAch! IhE hRIGHITEH gl |

Sample: 612
%3.3%
20.1%
17.6%
13.9%
12.3%
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2.0%
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33a and 33b. How do you feel about the behavior of the employees of Bharatpur Metropolitan City?
Pe I'fO rmance TRAGR HEFTRUTIIGRT X TET hIATeTIhT chHdRIch! Sifeldlel! I HIER dUTSels chid] AN? sample: 612

faehed ger FATsH TGIR
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34. How satisfied are you with the role played by the Bharatpur Metropolitan City during disasters such as

Sa t'S Fa Ct'O n floods, landslides, accidents, fire, or other epidemics?
a1él, Ufest, geedT, TR I 31 fAUdehl ST T ¥RAYR HgHTRUT(elchlel (Halg TReht YA dUTs chixichl T=E
gdg® Sample: 612

37.3%
36.1%

14.9%
9.6%
]
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35. How satisfied are you with the role played by the Bharatpur Metropolitan City during the Corona

SatisFaction Sl
hRIFT AGTHRIhT selT WRAYR HEHTRUTicTehlet fHalg TRept YiHehTI d dUTs ehixichl € §I8-07 Sample: 612

50.5%

25.0%

13.4%

3.6% 3.9% 3.6%
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37. How satisfied are you with the quality of education provided by schools where your children go in the

[ ] [ ]
Sat|SFaCt|on Bharatpur Metropolitan City?
dUTSeh! ORHT Tpel UG SHREhT dTeTalielch] B2 B+, ¥ dUTSdhl STcTdlTiciehl UfeXach! Whetel MaT TTIIadh! fRIETT duTses
EI;' EIEI;' E:IEEIEIEI SIREZ Sample: 612
35.9%
32.8%

29.1%

1.8%

I 0.3%
ORI B4 ST ORAT Thel ST SHRGHT STeTTieTehT UTET B




Sa t'SfaCt|On 38. Have you taken justice services from the justice committee under Bharatpur Metropolitan City?
If yes, are you satisfied with the decision taken by the committee?

WRAYR HHTRUTIelchTeh! =TiIeh AATASTE dUTSet Hell foi WUeh! ©? Tfe el foif WUeh! WY =Tk AfAfdet TReht ehH 3
fAuayfd quTg eheiten! ¥ §I8-57 sample: 612

96.6%

0.3% 1.1% 0.2% 1.5% 0.7% 0.7%
Bt Tar fergent 849 A&rage g 9qeg T IE 7 e IEIE Y R JEAIE T UTg B




40. Do you know about monitoring the quality of development and infrastructural work carried out by
Bharatpur Metropolitan City?

TRAYR HEFTRUTITeh AT HUehT ferehd (AHTUTERT ehiHg® TURARY T &l WA, Hd dIRHT chixiehl STITH § TRl ©7

Sample: 612

Satisfaction

32.7%

23.9%

I 19.6%

13.9%

g B

5.1% 4.9%
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. o 41. Are you familiar with the infrastructure development activities accomplished by Bharatpur
Sa tISFaCtlo n Metropolis? If yes, what is the quality of infrastructure development works accomplished by the
Bharatpur Metropolitan City?
WRAYR HEHIRUTelehlch! JATYR fAchTHhT ShTH ST¥d Hech, WHUTHL, UTch (AT, Geh afl AT ATdsii+ch Wa-gSen! fAHT01
IR dUISHATS UTET B? ATET B WA dUTachl faRAT TFRUT(eIehTel SHTTHT YaTUReS Sikd ST, e, UTch, @HUTI, Ue,
eS8, FIdSTHIch Ha-g2 hixich! URARII WU STl ARE? sample: 612

gafyR A sres ailves o+ 56.9%

gatyR fasraet & wfuf qoRala &9 1 7 A srage g |

gatyR fasraeT sres Adh = oaa s

HelTs WRUTfeTchToh! JaTYR faahTeah SraR gl afr gt 84
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41a. Are you satisfied with the behaviour and work accomplished by the technical staff and engineer of

Sa tls fa Ctlo n Bharatpur Metropolitan City?
TRAYR HETRUTIeTehTehT UTid{eIeh ShH<IRT TUT §i=I{=aRcd TRehl ehiH Ufd dUTS ehixichl TI€ §Ig70 ? Sample: 612

32.7%

25.7%
21.4%
20'3% .
UTg B

T GgE 7 AGE




. . 41b. Do you know about the Agriculture and Livestock Development programme Conducted by Bharatpur
Sa tISfaCtlon Metropolis? If yes, In your opinion, how helpful/productive do you think that programme is?

"1 X Ug] ferenTrenT oTT" AgTTRUTIcTehTe! TRERT ShTHEhT TRAT dUTSHTS AUTET B2 UTET ® WA duTschl faaRAT AgTFTRUT cTehTel
"ehiS T U] forchI=TehT ATM" ok h ShTH TRehl ©7? hUAT JIdTsiade 4 |

Sample: 612, Multiple response

HTs HeMTRUTeIchTe! HodTer TRt B I U faahre swrishaanT
IRAT &g Ul SR & |

Y USRI, Al a1 fasfas = agferaa aur sige@ ueH

78.6%

Ry g arfem 8.8%

TfAfe §EATROT (BRR, g1 ga1aeR, Jah Bise+ afdF, 8w, fa = 8.0%
uf=) .

fas foer= faamur 8.0%

Aot faaror 2.6%
I Y G [N1.1%
31rs U TH |0.2%



41c. Are you satisfied with the action taken by Bharatpur Metropolitan city for the Youth?

SatiSFaCtion TRAYR HEHIRUTIeTchTe! JeTgoeh oI TRERT ShTH Ufd JUTS ehixichl TI¥ 5897
Sample: 612
45.3%
34.5%
11.6%
- -8.7%
aIEE e 7 IEE FAE G oTE B



Youth

41.d. In your opinion, what actions should Bharatpur Metropolitan city be taking for the youth generation?

dUTSeht fA=IRAT ¥RAYR HEFTRUTIeTehTel JATYRATChT TR <h <h TT{UeT?

Sample: 612, Multiple response

86.4%

ASHTRY

68.8%

o

AEadRs A % nfhrr RAfYa safder gt =TS FWOT QaaH ST a1
e aifes EITﬁRfH’RlH’f o fegifer worT

Sigar

20.3%

16.8%

6.5%

6.2%

- - -

3.6%

aqammg!fm

ATET B




. . 41e. Do you know about the programme for the Dalit Community conducted by Bharatpur Metropolitan
Da ll t CO mmuni ty City? If yes, In your opinion, how helpful/productive do you think these programmes are for the Dalit
community?

JUTSCITS WRAY HEFTRUTIelehlet "&feld GHETT" ST oI GowiTel TR chidishHehT dRAT UTET B2

UTET B A, WRAYR HEHTRUTIeTehTe! &fcld HHERIChT 11 TRehl ehH dR IdTsiedeld |

Sample: 612, Multiple response

82.0%

14.2%
11.6%

6.5%

3.4%

] 1.0%
HATE HEFTRUTeTehIet gferd Ry frg i SIS i~ HRishH ufafe gxar=azor GRAfhehuT hRichH 3
FHGRIhHT ATRY GodTer TR
FRIHHHT IRAT HATS hfg

ST &+ |



. . 41f. What kind of programme for the senior citizen conducted by Bharatpur Metropolis? Do you have any
Aging Population idea?
dUTSeh! fA=IRAT ¥RAYR HEFTRUTIeTehlel SUS ARTIRehehl ST ShdT ShdT chidshH HodTel- TReh! ©?

Sample: 612, Multiple response

66%

15.4%

12.6%

o,
4.4% 0%
- ]

TRUIfIGTet TS ANREH AT SIS ANREAS Bl Uifed S ARTRST a1y @reeg e wreg ufkgror I Y oot T S dig GgaiT Rt &
oI TRl HIAhHER AeTs  Uery gRfererd, sama-mmy faaror, ffare! gsarem
e & SRIeeT S




41g. What action should Bharatpur Metropolis take to support the senior citizen?

Aging POPUIation TRAYR AETRUTIeIehTel S8 ARTIReheh] AT eh TRIGIUeT1? dUTSchl YSITd ch ©7?

Sample: 612, Multiple response

67.5%

42.3%
33.7%
26.3% 27.1%
10.8%
gt ey dan aﬁmﬁagmﬂﬁm q’lﬁvﬁ@ﬁgmamn‘@as GFTAA TN ISANT  FeTdfechientit Aedre T 3T WY It T ATET B

mﬁ?ﬁﬁuﬁ;mﬁf@a
CIREARICES)|




women

41h. Do you know any women-focused programmes
implemented by Bharatpur Metropolitan City?

TRARR HFTRUTIeTchlel HeITel- TRehl AT oTield ShiRichHeh]
TRHA] Tel ©7? Sample: 612

ATET 81 9.50%

\
R & 44“>‘

ﬁ

41i. Do you think the budget developed by Bharatpur Metropolitan city is
inclusive in terms of gender?

dUTgeh! [ARAT FRAQR AEFTRUTIeIehTe AT 7T sIoie dfgeraudr gATdir ©?

Sample: 612

A

R0.3% 30.§%

*TET & ¥%



41j. Do you think Bharatpur Metropolitan City has done enough for the physically or mentally disabled people?

Dlsabled COmmunlty dUTgeh! foraRAT YRAYR HEFTRUT(elehTet fO= &HdT QeI (RN AT AFTARSUHT 31UiT) fhgsehl @il shiH TR & T 12
TReh! & Y qUIS WRAYR HEHIRUTelchTet {09 &HdT YqehT (MR a1 ARAheuHT 31UiT) cfthgsehl @i TReh! hd Ufd hixicht

W E@@ ?
Sample: 612
64.4%
20.8%
- ﬂ%
T e 7 e WRAYR AgTRet MRRE T AfAHmeAT

SIYRTESHT A HIH TR TR HATS UTET B



42. What are the three main problems in your ward?

PI'Oblem/PI'iOI'il'.ieS UTS SEIeTY T FETehl H3d H&A ol 9l GG ch o glel?

Sample: 612,
Multiple response

47.1%

s JId™Ald 1.5%

5.2%
4.3%




. .. o 42.a What would be the possible solutions to address the problem you mentioned earlier? Do you want
Pro b le m/P riori ti es to suggest any solutions to solve the issues? MA l
Sample: 612,
dUTSch! TSTehT X THRIThT TRAT U HAT | THIIT GHTYTCRT 1171 dUTSchI chig YaITel ©+ foh? Multiple response

AT ArAfAfhaor TR gierHT S4le Y SR Tjus 33.7%

GISHT SRAT SeTthel a1 IS BHIE TG1 ARRIheh! HgHIRIIT §F U |
g4 Mfafafdgsat rvaart X Rafa srgme ] o

ferra ot srmr e gefiarens sits fig us

WRAYR AR frhTEahT i G3eT AT SH1QR iIF 1 U |
gierTag fasr fAwforet M 1 e |

qredfach AT 3R THHT STURAT Foic ©9 7T U

gier fwfor, a9te, srfaae I wardiarar arRtearg orer fgas |
I

UTET B




. o o 43. What issues should Bharatpur Metropolitan City plan for next year?
Problem/Priorities  sxagmermwaroms s i frveer 2 25 s e

(STRTTHT ekl ARITNSTTHT U AR ATHT TR U hiHeh! T ) Sample: 612,

Multiple response

T 54.4%
qctETe} fasIR quT e T 53.3%

W TR ASTRIeR! ot T

fOe? urien! g fraRor  Simuf sxaen

Y {1 el uge

RS g

w1 AT dea=y

heh <A Heldt

UG W §ar Ugd

oA fremet e

fergar et T et

gt fa=or

1fe ufgt Aerur qur des=y fAfor




. o o 43. What issues should Bharatpur Metropolitan City plan for next year?
Problem/Priorities  sxagmermwaroms s i frveer 2 25 s e

(STRTTHT ekl ARITNSTTHT U AR ATHT TR U hiHeh! T ) Sample: 612,

Multiple response

4.9%




44. How safe do you feel in your community?

Safety and Security g eiam i ceyRem ompens s e feqs wHes?

Sample: 612

78.3%

13.6%

1.5%

UeheH QRIAd 769y TS QRfAa A Hegy IR A 7y TS Uehed RRAT 789y TS o*TET &7




45. What are the key security challenges you or your family member faced in the past three years?

Safety and SeCUrIRY  -su coier e rom viwesd i P sof 358 Beirs st 1 1 il
ﬂ?ﬁ?ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁ%%ﬁ?ﬁﬁwrﬁmﬁmﬁ Sample: 612

91%

4.9%

2% 0.8% 0.5% 0.5% — 1.1%
T



Safety and Security

46. Have you seen any women or children
facing violence in your
community/municipality?

TRAYR HFTRUTieTehT {9 Higell qUT
STetsTeIeh T T 9Ueht 3% a1 g Uah! &2

Sample: 612

18.1%

81.9%



AT ®

QST 34

Election promises

47. Do you remember any of the election
promises that your Mayor and Deputy
Mayor committed during the election?
1Y TRhReh! HAaiEHdTerT ¥RaWR

HETTRUTIcTehTehT BTeTchl HOR dYT IUHIR TRehT
AT ST <h o AT JUTSATS THT 72

Sample: 612

63.2%

48. In your opinion, which of the election promises have been Ffulfilled until now?

dUTEeh! fS=IRAT ¥RAGR HEFTRUTIeTehIehT HIR d2T IUHTR TS dTehl TReAT STTES chi<ichl URTTR?

Sample: 387

54.0%
1.3%

31.3%
13.2%
E— 0.3%

TS /IR SITYTSTS! ORT TR higehie T4 R AU QR TRA, U B



49. Do you think it is appropriate for the Mayor and Deputy Mayor to spend time in

Engagemen t inaugurating ward and municipality level programs?
dUTSeh! fS=IRAT TST TUT TREIRY hRIchHgweh! IGTe aUT AT T+ ATRUHRE dUT IUTRE 11 f&eh gt
%fﬁ?ﬁ? Sample: 612
53.3%

21.1% 20.3%

fomg 1A gada | o &, W g3 | arafAear sgER Aok = g &9

5.4%




50. In your opinion, have there been more, similar or not as much development works as

Engagemen t before since the elected people's representatives came to this Bharatpur Metropolitan City?
duTseh! faaRAT UtfelerraT Faifad sSHufaTags 3T uTd faeg fAHTuenT chrrgs UlgadTeh! 9=l 8 YUehT
B, 3% 3% © a1 UfgelTeh! Sifxicht Ui YQeh! &2 sample: 612
76.0%

20.8%

2.3% 1.0%

ufgerrent swaT &R fasr fAaToier smgs g &9 ST Il ufgrent sifaen! faers fRwTofert & uf sger &4 o1 B




Interests

51. How interested are you in the current affairs of the city?

qUTE MRAYR HEHTRUTicTehlehl THETARIS TR chixich] TRE IRE]g-07?

18.8%

Sample: 612

45.4%

22.7%

10.6%

sifer sifer ara ey afa & 9ra afeq foregpet 9 ufes

2.5%

U &9



Tax

78.3%

56. What is your opinion about the tax rates that this municipal office?

TRAYR A RUTelehlet fafv= fRUdehAT & folsgent © | duTse fde STUch] chichl a3: €R g, {&deh gt a1 AR &t
ma;w Sample: 612

15.8%

5.6%
0.3% ]
g | UTg B




T ) 57. In your opinion, which touristic place should be in priority among all touristic places
ourism located in Bharatpur Metropolitan City?
dUTgeh! forRRAT ¥RAYR HEFTRUTIIRTHT HUchT Hed HatwaT &R UTAfAchd T IRe] U+ gdefehd &3l - glel? l
Sample: 612
Raew afgg Fgss 18.8%
ARIoft 7Y 18.5%

TTEIE UTch

a9 go) a1

Aefielt g

gfeart sier ®e

TR GG a1




T o 58. What should be done to develop the touristic place in the Bharatpur Metropolitan City ?
ourism TRAYR HEHTRUTIeIchTel Tl Jgehl UAcichy &i5ieh! feiehTEehT T T+ U HRe HI chTH ch ch glcTH?
IS (SfeHT famaer am)
Sample: 612
dgdtik
51.4%

35.9%

27.6% 27.8%
22.7%

14.5%
13 1% 11.6% .
[o)
6.0% e.7% 4.1%
D

T GAH  GIAUTIRh glcel JIdIaRuT RE0T WIS Wéw wxﬂw GHYHT HaR auT MgS dar G- Ui
g d1el R T STHh! geicadl
DIGIDIG] e aenuammw gfaem




59. Are there anything that the employees working in the municipal office need to improve?

Quallty OF service TRAYR HEHTRUTIIehTHT ShiARd ShHARIgo UR U FRIES ch ch B2 dUTSchl GATd chig WY hUdT SIdTSiaded?
(EI'%J:IT%:IEIETIIW) Sample: 612

47.2% EENN

3fe frar Jar feguss |
TS GHH TdER IS

Yarnfeens TFgde a1 fegus

TamTEigenrs Adr fo UfehaTeT aRAT ST THTIh Tgoilehor
RIS

RISTfeien STTRITERT SITYRAT A3 TRY &4
Yar fgaTua T a1 g Srde T W
SHrIfer T R U U
Reamea s1dA 71 wg

SSTOAT e YSrTaRe! FHaHT dar fegues
s

UTET B




o o 60. What should be done to make the service facility provided by the municipal office quick and easy?
Quality of service N1 R 1 et ) Rt ¢ 4Rl 11 3 e ——
CERSH
JHgR a1t vare 40.8%
i gagaT JufRAfS 24.8%
SFATSa1e 3ded o e siren 22.5%

aTyeeh 3errs foe e gfaer

TRAFAT T TSI TETIAT STheh! AT TUES

TR YT IS SFATEETE ol X Hailee T ael TS
ST TGS STHdTHT TAIRNESH! dhld Yaled THues
FHANIGEA YATEIATS T HATER T8 I FHSS §JI6D
HeMTRUTferehTent fofg R sAregus

Qar fetrat a1f YargR - sraee Tude
ANRGETH DI STRGI, BThe] I HaTG T8I

MRS TSTIAAT Ii@ HYHT Qa1 Yfdrerent aRAT SifATf@avor
Yo aofAT et &R st R AFREETR ggwifar
S8 AR TS
HeMTRUIfoIcTet fam Sarent IRAT TAIRVER U
HeFTRUTToIchIaRT fAufaen! @nfag SaRATeee TARIER
HEFTRUTIGhIchT hIHchTalgeh! TaRUER

Hig B4 8.3%
<) 8.7%

TG B 6.9%







67. Which Radio do you listen to most among radios

M ed Id broadcast from this area?

e T FaeTqR SieetTae UIRUT g fSaigeAed quise
ﬂa‘l-lfc‘l R - Q'%'Cﬁ@w Sample: 370

61. Do you listen to Radio?

quTEe et ggge?

79.2%

Sample: 612

f&+feft Twhgw 7.3%

fesauwen | 4.3%

fBavft gwed | 1.1%

Ad2gr gt 1.6%

ST W2.5%

enfya e g [3.8%

UTET &9 |0.3%




63. Which Television station do you watch most among television

MEd ia broadcasts from this area?
fRIdem aUT FaeqR fSieetTae UIRUT g fetfAsgered durget Haw=ar &k g+

s H1 8l

S le: 421
62. How often do you watch TV? ample

qUTSc fAfHeT ehfxient gdg-o?
sample: 612 e freft A 2f 74.8%
ehiforent feodt 17.1%
4Gt | 43%
ggeaq el | 3.3%
A [82.9%

3 fesft B1.9%

UreT & [ 4.3%



Media

64. Do you read newspapers and magazines ?

dUTSet Uoaf3ent TUT RIS Shixichl UGIg?
(Y3THT fdehed BTEE, fdched Uer GASIg)

Sample: 589

65 Which Newspaper/Magazine do you read most among newspapers published in
the Chitwan and Nawalpur districts?

eI I TITYRETE UehTiAd g UfsehAed dUTgel Taw=<T € gl Uiiehl UG §757?

Sample: 170

H @A gAufAT ugfe 41.2%

Raaaae 47.1%

CAUIGETC] 4.7%

dApda < | 1.8%

IREYf eE T N1.2%

uresdt §0.6%

feeraEsR | 0.6%

UTET & 2.9%



Sample: 612

Media

UAGRAHT 4T ”FS
66 Do you use the following applications/digital

platforms on the internet?

dUTS et STACHT (A TSiTel TS IEo7? Wit

Sample: 612

JUTIRST AT S Uidet

® WS @ s © ARG @ s



Med ia 67. What is your main source to access news in your locality? Max 3 responses, Read Aloud
dUTSehl aiRURenT RAFIY THTER TSI U3 HEH HIdg2 ch ch §47 (TS diFac T fdehed BTggHY)

Sample: 612
70.1%
58.2%
40%
0,
21.9% 16.9%
18%
7% .
e ]
|
@A), ulRare agH Feat feoft SIS GATER BELIECT Hia1ger Q9 et ar =

&g aur ardt






